

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 379 of 2024

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 379 of 2024

With
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 380 of 2024

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 380 of 2024

=====

CLAVIER FRANCIS RODRIGUES & ANR.

Versus

YASHWANTRAV APPASAHEB NIMBALKAR KHARDEKAR (ABATED ON
6.8.2019) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS ALKABEN C RAJAN(12423) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR MOHMEDSAIF HAKIM(5394) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,2,4,5,6,7,9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 05/12/2024
COMMON ORAL ORDER

Issue Notice to the respondents, returnable on
16.01.2025.

Mr. Hakim, learned advocate, who appears for the respondents - caveators made statement at bar that they will not take any action to dis-possess the appellants herein and they will also not create any third party right till the next date of hearing.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

A. B. VAGHELA