

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 380 of 2024

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 380 of 2024**

=====

CAJETON F. RODRIGUES & ORS.

Versus

DECD CHANDRASINH RAV RAMA RAV MOHITE THROUGH LHR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS ALKABEN C RAJAN(12423) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR MOHMEDSAIF HAKIM(5394) for the Respondent(s) No.

2.2,2.3,3,3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 03/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 25.11.2025. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier
to continue till then.

URIL RANA

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)